BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

PROJECT: Overlay of the Skyway Chico Bound Lanes

PROJECT LOCATION: On Skyway from 3.12 miles to 6.74 miles west of Skyway Crossroad

DESCRIPTION: Overlay of two lanes of a divided arterial roadway, including: traffic control; transition grinding;

application of 0.08 Ft of open-graded bituminous hot mix asphalt concrete friction course,

over 0.17 Ft of Type A hot mix asphalt concrete over pavement reinforcing fabric.

ADVERTISED: April 15, 2008

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE = \$1,464,830.00

BIDS OPENED: May 9, 2008

PROJECT NUMBER:

51261-07-1

W.O. NUMBER:

2246

NO.	BIDDER'S NAME	BID AMOUNT	% ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		
1	Baldwin Contracting Co., Inc. 1764 Skyway Chico, CA 95928	\$1,104,108.00	-32.67%		
2	Granite Construction Company P.O. Box 50085 Watsonville, CA 95077	\$1,256,466.00	-16.58%		
3	Franklin Construction, Inc. 217 Flume St., Suite 200 Chico, CA 95973	\$1,757,000.00	16.63%		
1 1	·				

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADVERTISED:

April 15, 2008

BID OPENED:

May 9, 2008

PROJECT NUMBER 51261-07-1

W.O. NUMBER: 2246

70,2000

PROJECT:

Overlay of the Skyway Chico Bound Lanes

PROJECT LOCATION:

On Skyway from 3.12 miles to 6.74 miles west of Skyway Crossroad

DESCRIPTION:

Overlay of two lanes of a divided arterial roadway, including: traffic control; transition grinding;

application of 0.08 Ft of open-graded bituminous hot mix asphalt concrete friction course,

over 0.17 Ft of Type A hot mix asphalt concrete over pavement reinforcing fabric.

				· ·		The second secon	10 28		2
CONTRACT ITEMS		ENGINEER'S			Baldwin Contracting Co., Inc.		Granite Construction Company		
			ESTIMATE			1764 Skyway		P.O. Box 50085	
					Chico, CA 95928		Watsonville, CA 95077		
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
,			mar area de	2000 000 00	5000 000 00	#04 F00 00	PO4 FOO 00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
100	Traffic Control	1.00	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	\$200,000.00	a nazana sagan sagan sagan sagan kalan	and the first of the second second second second second second	\$94,500.00	Profesionary and the control of the	SOME INSTITUTE AND ADDRESS OF THE
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00		\$10,000.00		all Transaction control to the section of the control of	\$10,000.00		\$19,000.00
3	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00		\$2,500.00	A Maria Maria Cara Managara da Santa da Cara d	The Company of the Manager A. A.	\$2,500.00	confidence of the part of the control of the contro	
4	Water Pollution Control	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
- 5	Pavement Grinding	1.00	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6	Adjust Metal Beam Guard Railing	1,500.00	LF	\$13.00	\$19,500.00	\$5.50	\$8,250.00	\$10.00	\$15,000.00
7	Aggregate Base	1,300.00	TON	\$20.00	\$26,000.00	\$25.00	\$32,500.00	\$10.00	\$13,000.00
8	Paving Asphalt Binder	60.00	TON	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$1.00	\$60.00	\$695.00	\$41,700.00
9	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	50,800,00	SY	\$1.50	\$76,200.00	\$1.28	\$65,024.00	\$2.85	\$144,780.00
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	9,400.00	20,000,000,000,000	\$85.00	A PART CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY CONTRACTOR	\$68.00	\$639,200.00	\$60.00	\$564,000.00
11	Paint Binder Tack Coat (Open Graded)	28.00	40 0 0 0 0 000	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$400.00	\$11,200.00	\$688.00	\$19,264.00
12	Asphalt Concrete (Open Graded)	3,200.00	TON	\$85.00	\$272,000.00	\$66.00	\$211,200.00	\$61.00	\$195,200.00
13	4" Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	58,800.00	· EF	\$0.35	\$20,580.00	\$0.23	\$13,524.00	\$0.44	\$25,872.00
14	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1,200.00	A CALL PART OF STREET	\$3.50	\$4,200.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$3,600.00
15	Pavement Markers (Retroreflective)	850.00	EA	\$5.00	\$4,250.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00	\$3.00	\$2,550.00
	TOTAL THIS SHEET				\$1,464,830.00		\$1,104,108.00		\$1,256,466.00
	SHEET 1 OF 5						-32.67%)	-16.58%

BUTTE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

ADVERTISED:

April 15, 2008

BID OPENED:

May 9, 2008

PROJECT NUMBER 51261-07-1

W.O. NUMBER: 2246

PROJECT:

Overlay of the Skyway Chico Bound Lanes

PROJECT LOCATION:

On Skyway from 3.12 miles to 6.74 miles west of Skyway Crossroad

DESCRIPTION:

Overlay of two lanes of a divided arterial roadway, including: traffic control; transition grinding;

application of 0.08 Ft of open-graded bituminous hot mix asphalt concrete friction course,

over 0.17 Ft of Type A hot mix asphalt concrete over pavement reinforcing fabric.

				3		4		5	
	CONTRACT ITEMS	ENGINEE ESTIMA	TE	Franklin Constru 217 Flume St., S Chico, CA 95973	Suite 200	,			
NO.	ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL	COST	TOTAL
.j.,	Traffic Control	1:00	LS	\$108,000.00				1. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 4. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1.00	LS	\$10,000.00			erte liste Vide Nide	U.T.L. (24/60/2) 24 (4 1 1 1 1 1 1	. /
. 3	Prepare Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1.00		\$2,490.00	1				
4	Water Pollution Control	1.00		\$5,000.00				en worden bedownen dan indirekt	Batilian a san an an an an
	Pavement Grinding		10. 1	\$5,000.00					gymalioni o artoch
6	Adjust Metal Beam Guard Railing	1,500.00		\$6.00		st kronec koondoornooshi, officje	n plant i ne e navn er e terné Más Agella.	• 10.10.10010000000000000000000000000000	verement i Sunt fattali
7	Aggregate Base	1,300.00		\$30.00	the state of the s				
8	Paving Asphalt Binder	60.00	1	\$1.00			الإيلان والدرائية والانتجاريين الإيدار والإيراء	40909099999 ANN 6-1	e paresta de la compansión de
. 9	Pavement Reinforcing Fabric	50,800.00		\$2.00	A Maria Company of the Company of th				
10	Asphalt Concrete (Type A)	9,400.00		\$113.50	\$1,066,900.00		niems a von entranten in eur		CONTRACTOR AND
÷11.	Paint Binder Tack Coat (Open Graded)			\$525.00					t beginne for de en
12	Asphalt Concrete (Open Graded)	3,200.00		\$117.00			ummen er melliglik af er	n de sers anyeologicomortini la	alakan mara
	4".Thermoplastic Traffic Stripe	58,800.00	The second of the second	\$0.25					
14	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1,200.00		\$3.00 \$3.00		sententrá sil i jedeštej en e nukti	Weiniglij, in		rikas krusalivi tir Jahrin Na R
15	Pavement Markers (Retroreflective)	850.00	EA	5\$ 53.00	10.000 1.000	n kip in spresse diritti.	jevi jii miaji mje 110s.	(C) (Na 600) (NGC 0000000 SUC) (NGC)	process (1880) in the second
	TOTAL THIS SHEET SHEET 2 OF 5				\$1,757,000.00 16.63%				